Field
Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries
Revision of Thoroughbred Racing standard

	Subfield
	Domain
	ID

	Equine
	Thoroughbred Racing
	24891


Muka Tangata – People, Food and Fibre Workforce Development Council has completed the revision of the standard listed above.

Date new versions published
March 2024
Planned review date
December 2028
Summary
The unit standard listed above was reinstated and reviewed in 2023. At that time, the industry working group recommended that the standard remained fit for purpose with minor amendments. However, there were two amendments that were omitted from that reinstatement and review and the current revision of the standard addresses this. The credit total of the standard increased from 8 to 10 to more accurately reflect the number of notional learning hours required by a learner to complete the standard’s requirements. The level of the standard increased from 3 to 4 to accurately reflect the complexity of the content.   
Main changes 
· Credit total was increased from 8 to 10 to reflect the notional learning hours needed to complete the standard.
· Level was increased from 3 to 4 to reflect the complexity of the content of the standard.

Detailed list of standards – classification, title, level, and credits
All changes are in bold.

Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries > Equine > Thoroughbred Racing
	ID
	Title
	Level
	Credit

	24891
	Describe the New Zealand Rules of Racing
	3
4
	8
10
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